
Oregon Tech (13-5, 8-2) -vs- Warner Pacific (OR) (5-13, 1-9)
01/17/26 at CC Perry Gymnasium/Bart Valentine Court

 
 

 
 
Oregon Tech 82

Warner Pacific (OR) 70

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: CC Perry Gymnasium/Bart Valentine Court
Referees: Jeremy, Mark, Benson

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Oregon Tech 40 42 82
Warner Pacific (OR) 39 31 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Dakota Reber * 33 10-15 5-8 2-2 1-7 8 2 2 2 1 0 27
35 Jackson Cooper * 37 6-9 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 0 9 1 1 0 15
23 Owen Nathan * 31 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 6 3 1 2 7
05 Gylan Payne * 19 3-4 1-2 0-3 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 2 7
04 Jared Sucher * 18 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 0 4
25 Grant Tull 26 4-8 0-3 0-0 1-6 7 2 2 1 0 2 8
02 James Kefgen 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 6
21 Colby Whicker 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3
13 Mason Bierbrauer 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Garrett Osborne 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
11 Sean Chris Tresvant 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-57 11-25 5-9 7-29 36 15 24 16 3 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-25   60.00% 5-10   50.00% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 18-32   56.25% 6-15   40.00% 0-1   0.00%
Total 33-57   57.9% 11-25   44.0% 5-9   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
09:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Tyson Parker * 31 8-15 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 4 0 2 19
23 Apollo Eugene * 32 5-10 2-6 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 4 0 2 12
30 Josh Lincoln * 33 4-10 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 5 0 1 1 8
11 Jurrien Sparks * 28 2-4 2-2 1-3 2-1 3 0 2 2 0 1 7
21 Terrin Dickey * 20 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 1 4
24 Nico Perez-La Costa 7 1-4 1-4 5-5 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
4 Nzube Mekkam 12 1-4 1-4 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
13 Chad Napoleon 20 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 3 3
5 Demir Conliffe 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
2 Isiah Salim 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
3 Peyton Albers 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 10-31 12-16 6-19 25 12 19 15 2 12 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88% 6-16   37.50% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 9-26   34.62% 4-15   26.67% 9-13   69.23%
Total 24-58   41.4% 10-31   32.3% 12-16   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 10 1st-17:05



1st Half Box Score
Oregon Tech 40

Warner Pacific (OR) 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Dakota Reber 18 5-7 3-4 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 0 15
35 Jackson Cooper 20 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 5 0 1 0 7
23 Owen Nathan 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 2 1 2 7
5 Gylan Payne 8 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
4 Jared Sucher 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
25 Grant Tull 15 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 6
2 James Kefgen 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Colby Whicker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Mason Bierbrauer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Garrett Osborne 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Sean Chris Tresvant 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-25 5-10 5-8 2-14 16 6 11 8 3 4 40
60.0% 50.0% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Tyson Parker 17 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 1 9
23 Apollo Eugene 18 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 1 8
30 Josh Lincoln 17 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 6
11 Jurrien Sparks 18 2-3 2-2 1-1 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 7
21 Terrin Dickey 8 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
24 Nico Perez-La Costa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Nzube Mekkam 7 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
13 Chad Napoleon 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 2 0
5 Demir Conliffe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Isiah Salim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Peyton Albers 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 6-16 3-3 3-9 12 9 12 8 1 7 39
46.9% 37.5% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Oregon Tech 42

Warner Pacific (OR) 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Dakota Reber 15 5-8 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 0 12
35 Jackson Cooper 17 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 8
23 Owen Nathan 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
5 Gylan Payne 11 2-3 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 2 4
4 Jared Sucher 11 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
25 Grant Tull 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
2 James Kefgen 4 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 6
21 Colby Whicker 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
13 Mason Bierbrauer 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Garrett Osborne 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
11 Sean Chris Tresvant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-32 6-15 0-1 5-15 20 9 13 8 0 6 42
56.3% 40.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Tyson Parker 14 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 10
23 Apollo Eugene 14 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 4
30 Josh Lincoln 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 1 0 2
11 Jurrien Sparks 10 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Terrin Dickey 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Nico Perez-La Costa 7 1-4 1-4 5-5 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
4 Nzube Mekkam 5 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Chad Napoleon 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
5 Demir Conliffe 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
2 Isiah Salim 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
3 Peyton Albers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-26 4-15 9-13 3-10 13 3 7 7 1 5 31
34.6% 26.7% 69.2%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Pacific (OR)
19:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SPARKS,JURRIEN

FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN 19:43
19:43 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by SPARKS,JURRIEN

TURNOVER  by SUCHER,JARED 19:18
19:14 STEAL  by SPARKS,JURRIEN
19:11 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by EUGENE,APOLLO

-- ASSIST  by SPARKS,JURRIEN
MISS LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by EUGENE,APOLLO
18:36 MISS 3PTR by LINCOLN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA --
GOOD 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 18:25 3-7 H 4
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

18:02 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,TERRIN
BLOCK  by COOPER,JACKSON 18:02

-- REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,TERRIN
17:48 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,TERRIN(in the paint)
17:48 FOUL  by DICKEY,TERRIN

MISS FT by PAYNE,GYLAN 17:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PAYNE,GYLAN 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,TYSON
17:39 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LINCOLN,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARKER,TYSON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:39
TURNOVER  by SUCHER,JARED 17:23

17:21 STEAL  by EUGENE,APOLLO
17:05 3-13 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LINCOLN,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARKER,TYSON
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,GYLAN 16:37 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by NATHAN,OWEN --

16:13 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by NATHAN,OWEN --
GOOD 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN 16:04 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by PAYNE,GYLAN --

15:46 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,TERRIN
BLOCK  by REBER,DAKOTA 15:46
REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA --
FOUL  by NATHAN,OWEN 15:44
SUB IN by TULL,GRANT 15:44
SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY 15:44
SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT 15:44
SUB OUT by NATHAN,OWEN 15:44
SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN 15:44
SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED 15:44

15:29 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,TERRIN
REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA --
TURNOVER  by REBER,DAKOTA 15:25

15:24 STEAL  by PARKER,TYSON
15:22 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,TYSON(in the paint)
15:09 FOUL  by PARKER,TYSON
15:03 SUB IN by NAPOLEON,CHAD
15:03 SUB OUT by LINCOLN,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by OSBORNE,GARRETT(in the paint) 14:53 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

14:28 11-18 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by EUGENE,APOLLO
-- ASSIST  by PARKER,TYSON

GOOD 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 14:18 14-18 H 4



ASSIST  by TULL,GRANT --
14:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:46 MISS LAYUP by SPARKS,JURRIEN

REBOUND DEF by TULL,GRANT --
13:37 SUB IN by MEKKAM,NZUBE
13:37 SUB OUT by PARKER,TYSON

MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 13:31
-- REBOUND DEF by EUGENE,APOLLO

13:24 TURNOVER  by EUGENE,APOLLO
STEAL  by WHICKER,COLBY 13:24
FOUL  by TULL,GRANT 13:24

12:58 14-21 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MEKKAM,NZUBE
-- ASSIST  by SPARKS,JURRIEN

TURNOVER  by OSBORNE,GARRETT 12:44
12:43 STEAL  by NAPOLEON,CHAD
12:40 MISS 3PTR by MEKKAM,NZUBE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:37 FOUL  by EUGENE,APOLLO

SUB IN by KEFGEN,JAMES 12:34
SUB IN by SUCHER,JARED 12:34
SUB OUT by OSBORNE,GARRETT 12:34
SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA 12:34

12:26 SUB IN by PARKER,TYSON
12:26 SUB OUT by SPARKS,JURRIEN

MISS 3PTR by TULL,GRANT 12:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN 12:24
SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY 12:24
TURNOVER  by TULL,GRANT 12:20

12:17 STEAL  by DICKEY,TERRIN
12:09 14-23 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,TERRIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEKKAM,NZUBE
11:57 FOUL  by DICKEY,TERRIN

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON 11:57 16-23 H 7
11:57 SUB IN by LINCOLN,JOSH
11:57 SUB OUT by DICKEY,TERRIN
11:38 MISS LAYUP by LINCOLN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by TULL,GRANT 11:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NAPOLEON,CHAD
11:12 MISS 3PTR by EUGENE,APOLLO

REBOUND DEF by TULL,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by KEFGEN,JAMES 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by EUGENE,APOLLO
10:41 TURNOVER  by NAPOLEON,CHAD

STEAL  by TULL,GRANT 10:39
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON 10:36
REBOUND OFF by TULL,GRANT --
GOOD TIPIN by TULL,GRANT(in the paint) 10:27 18-23 H 5

10:19 TURNOVER  by PARKER,TYSON
SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA 10:19
SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN 10:19
SUB OUT by KEFGEN,JAMES 10:19
SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED 10:19

10:19 SUB IN by SPARKS,JURRIEN
10:19 SUB OUT by EUGENE,APOLLO
10:06 FOUL  by NAPOLEON,CHAD

TURNOVER  by PAYNE,GYLAN 10:01
09:59 STEAL  by NAPOLEON,CHAD
09:37 18-26 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,TYSON

-- ASSIST  by LINCOLN,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN 09:22



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:13 TURNOVER  by PARKER,TYSON

STEAL  by NATHAN,OWEN 09:12
GOOD LAYUP by NATHAN,OWEN(in the paint) 09:11 20-26 H 6

09:02 MISS 3PTR by LINCOLN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA --

08:39 FOUL  by LINCOLN,JOSH
MISS FT by COOPER,JACKSON 08:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACKSON 08:39 21-26 H 5

08:39 SUB IN by EUGENE,APOLLO
08:39 SUB OUT by MEKKAM,NZUBE
08:14 TURNOVER  by SPARKS,JURRIEN

STEAL  by NATHAN,OWEN 08:11
GOOD DUNK by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 08:08 23-26 H 3
ASSIST  by NATHAN,OWEN --
FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN 07:57

07:45 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by NATHAN,OWEN 07:39

07:39 BLOCK  by NAPOLEON,CHAD
-- REBOUND DEF by EUGENE,APOLLO

07:33 TURNOVER  by EUGENE,APOLLO
FOUL  by TULL,GRANT 07:33

07:12 23-29 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SPARKS,JURRIEN
-- ASSIST  by EUGENE,APOLLO

TURNOVER  by NATHAN,OWEN 06:55
06:53 STEAL  by LINCOLN,JOSH
06:50 TURNOVER  by EUGENE,APOLLO
06:50 SUB IN by MEKKAM,NZUBE
06:50 SUB OUT by PARKER,TYSON

GOOD LAYUP by TULL,GRANT(in the paint) 06:42 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by NATHAN,OWEN --

06:26 MISS 3PTR by NAPOLEON,CHAD
-- REBOUND OFF by SPARKS,JURRIEN

06:20 FOUL  by NAPOLEON,CHAD
MISS LAYUP by TULL,GRANT 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARKS,JURRIEN
05:48 TURNOVER  by SPARKS,JURRIEN
05:48 SUB IN by ALBERS,PEYTON
05:48 SUB OUT by NAPOLEON,CHAD
05:26 FOUL  by MEKKAM,NZUBE

GOOD FT by COOPER,JACKSON 05:26 26-29 H 3
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACKSON 05:26 27-29 H 2
SUB IN by KEFGEN,JAMES 05:26
SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN 05:26
FOUL  by REBER,DAKOTA 04:59

04:59 27-30 H 3 GOOD FT by MEKKAM,NZUBE
04:59 27-31 H 4 GOOD FT by MEKKAM,NZUBE
04:59 SUB IN by PARKER,TYSON
04:59 SUB OUT by MEKKAM,NZUBE

GOOD LAYUP by NATHAN,OWEN(in the paint) 04:47 29-31 H 2
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

04:15 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,TYSON
-- ASSIST  by LINCOLN,JOSH

TURNOVER  by NATHAN,OWEN 04:01
03:45 MISS LAYUP by PARKER,TYSON

BLOCK  by NATHAN,OWEN 03:45
REBOUND DEF by TULL,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint) 03:36 31-33 H 2

03:04 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,TYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by ALBERS,PEYTON



02:59 31-35 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,TYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALBERS,PEYTON

02:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LINCOLN,JOSH
02:23 31-37 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LINCOLN,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PARKER,TYSON
GOOD 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 02:11 34-37 H 3
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

01:51 MISS 3PTR by EUGENE,APOLLO
REBOUND DEF by KEFGEN,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by TULL,GRANT(in the paint) 01:36 36-37 H 1
ASSIST  by NATHAN,OWEN --

01:12 MISS LAYUP by ALBERS,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by TULL,GRANT --

00:58 FOUL  by EUGENE,APOLLO
GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA 00:58 37-37
GOOD FT by REBER,DAKOTA 00:58 38-37 V 1
SUB IN by TRESVANT,SEAN CHRIS 00:58
SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY 00:58
SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT 00:58
SUB OUT by NATHAN,OWEN 00:58

00:41 38-39 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by EUGENE,APOLLO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINCOLN,JOSH

GOOD DUNK by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 00:25 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by LINCOLN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Oregon Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Warner Pacific (OR)
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint) 19:40 42-39 V 3

19:21 42-41 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by EUGENE,APOLLO
-- ASSIST  by LINCOLN,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by NATHAN,OWEN 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,TERRIN

18:55 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,TERRIN
REBOUND DEF by SUCHER,JARED --
MISS LAYUP by SUCHER,JARED 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,TERRIN
18:45 TURNOVER  by DICKEY,TERRIN

STEAL  by PAYNE,GYLAN 18:44
MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 18:42
REBOUND OFF by SUCHER,JARED --
TURNOVER  by SUCHER,JARED 18:38

18:37 STEAL  by PARKER,TYSON
18:12 MISS 3PTR by LINCOLN,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by SPARKS,JURRIEN
18:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
18:01 FOUL  by EUGENE,APOLLO

MISS 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,TERRIN

17:46 42-43 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,TYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EUGENE,APOLLO

GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,GYLAN(in the paint) 17:34 44-43 V 1
ASSIST  by SUCHER,JARED --

17:19 MISS LAYUP by SPARKS,JURRIEN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 17:11 47-43 V 4
FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN 17:00



16:52 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA --
SUB IN by TULL,GRANT 16:50
SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN 16:50
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON 16:30

16:30 BLOCK  by LINCOLN,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT 16:26
SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED 16:26

16:26 SUB IN by CONLIFFE,DEMIR
16:26 SUB OUT by EUGENE,APOLLO

FOUL  by REBER,DAKOTA 16:09
16:09 MISS FT by SPARKS,JURRIEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:07 MISS FT by SPARKS,JURRIEN

REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA --
GOOD DUNK by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 15:56 49-43 V 6
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

15:31 TURNOVER  by CONLIFFE,DEMIR
STEAL  by TULL,GRANT 15:29
GOOD LAYUP by TULL,GRANT(in the paint) 15:27 51-43 V 8

15:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:00 MISS LAYUP by LINCOLN,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by TULL,GRANT --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACKSON 14:32 53-43 V 10
ASSIST  by OSBORNE,GARRETT --

14:17 MISS 3PTR by CONLIFFE,DEMIR
REBOUND DEF by REBER,DAKOTA --
GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 14:08 55-43 V 12
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

13:42 MISS LAYUP by CONLIFFE,DEMIR
REBOUND DEF by TULL,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by TULL,GRANT 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,TERRIN
13:24 55-46 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,TYSON

-- ASSIST  by CONLIFFE,DEMIR
13:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KEFGEN,JAMES 13:06
SUB IN by SUCHER,JARED 13:06
SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY 13:06
SUB OUT by NATHAN,OWEN 13:06
SUB OUT by OSBORNE,GARRETT 13:06
SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA 13:06
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:00

13:00 SUB IN by NAPOLEON,CHAD
13:00 SUB IN by EUGENE,APOLLO
13:00 SUB OUT by CONLIFFE,DEMIR
13:00 SUB OUT by LINCOLN,JOSH
12:31 MISS 3PTR by EUGENE,APOLLO

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:29 TURNOVER  by PARKER,TYSON

STEAL  by KEFGEN,JAMES 12:25
GOOD 3PTR by WHICKER,COLBY 12:10 58-46 V 12
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

11:46 TURNOVER  by PARKER,TYSON
STEAL  by WHICKER,COLBY 11:45

11:43 SUB IN by MEKKAM,NZUBE
11:43 SUB OUT by PARKER,TYSON

GOOD 3PTR by KEFGEN,JAMES 11:31 61-46 V 15
ASSIST  by TULL,GRANT --

11:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



11:10 TURNOVER  by MEKKAM,NZUBE
STEAL  by KEFGEN,JAMES 11:09
GOOD DUNK by SUCHER,JARED(in the paint) 11:03 63-46 V 17
ASSIST  by COOPER,JACKSON --

11:02 MISS 3PTR by MEKKAM,NZUBE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN 10:53
SUB IN by REBER,DAKOTA 10:53
SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY 10:53
SUB OUT by KEFGEN,JAMES 10:53

10:47 SUB IN by LINCOLN,JOSH
10:47 SUB OUT by DICKEY,TERRIN

TURNOVER  by COOPER,JACKSON 10:12
10:12 STEAL  by EUGENE,APOLLO

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:12
09:54 MISS 3PTR by EUGENE,APOLLO

REBOUND DEF by NATHAN,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 09:48
REBOUND OFF by REBER,DAKOTA --
MISS LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LINCOLN,JOSH
FOUL  by NATHAN,OWEN 09:38

09:38 MISS FT by MEKKAM,NZUBE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:38 MISS FT by MEKKAM,NZUBE
REBOUND DEF by NATHAN,OWEN --

09:38 SUB IN by PARKER,TYSON
09:38 SUB OUT by SPARKS,JURRIEN

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,GYLAN 09:14
REBOUND OFF by SUCHER,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by SUCHER,JARED(in the paint) 09:07 65-46 V 19
SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN 08:55
SUB OUT by COOPER,JACKSON 08:55

08:44 MISS LAYUP by EUGENE,APOLLO
REBOUND DEF by NATHAN,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,GYLAN 08:35

08:34 STEAL  by NAPOLEON,CHAD
08:26 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,GYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by SUCHER,JARED 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LINCOLN,JOSH
07:54 65-48 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by EUGENE,APOLLO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINCOLN,JOSH
SUB IN by COOPER,JACKSON 07:37
SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT 07:37
SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT 07:37
SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED 07:37
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:34

07:34 65-50 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by LINCOLN,JOSH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by REBER,DAKOTA(in the paint) 07:04 67-50 V 17
ASSIST  by OSBORNE,GARRETT --

06:52 MISS 3PTR by MEKKAM,NZUBE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:49 SUB IN by COSTA,NICO PEREZ-LA
06:49 SUB OUT by MEKKAM,NZUBE
06:36 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by NATHAN,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by REBER,DAKOTA 06:24

06:10 67-53 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by COSTA,NICO PEREZ-LA
-- ASSIST  by EUGENE,APOLLO

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint) 05:52 69-53 V 16
ASSIST  by NATHAN,OWEN --



05:44 MISS 3PTR by COSTA,NICO PEREZ-LA
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACKSON(in the paint) 05:23 71-53 V 18

05:08 71-55 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,TYSON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by REBER,DAKOTA 04:59 74-55 V 19
ASSIST  by NATHAN,OWEN --

04:48 74-58 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by PARKER,TYSON
-- ASSIST  by NAPOLEON,CHAD

04:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WHICKER,COLBY 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SALIM,ISIAH
04:02 SUB IN by DICKEY,TERRIN
04:02 SUB IN by SALIM,ISIAH
04:02 SUB OUT by NAPOLEON,CHAD
04:02 SUB OUT by PARKER,TYSON
04:01 MISS 3PTR by COSTA,NICO PEREZ-LA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WHICKER,COLBY 03:59
SUB IN by SUCHER,JARED 03:59
SUB OUT by NATHAN,OWEN 03:59
SUB OUT by OSBORNE,GARRETT 03:59
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,GYLAN 03:26

03:25 STEAL  by SALIM,ISIAH
FOUL  by WHICKER,COLBY 03:16

03:16 74-59 V 15 GOOD FT by COSTA,NICO PEREZ-LA
03:16 74-60 V 14 GOOD FT by COSTA,NICO PEREZ-LA
02:59 FOUL  by LINCOLN,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by WHICKER,COLBY 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SUCHER,JARED 02:54
02:34 MISS 3PTR by COSTA,NICO PEREZ-LA

-- REBOUND OFF by EUGENE,APOLLO
02:30 TURNOVER  by EUGENE,APOLLO

STEAL  by PAYNE,GYLAN 02:29
GOOD DUNK by PAYNE,GYLAN(in the paint) 02:07 76-60 V 16
ASSIST  by REBER,DAKOTA --

02:07 FOUL  by LINCOLN,JOSH
MISS FT by PAYNE,GYLAN 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by NAPOLEON,CHAD
SUB IN by KEFGEN,JAMES 02:07
SUB OUT by SUCHER,JARED 02:07

02:07 SUB IN by ALBERS,PEYTON
02:07 SUB IN by NAPOLEON,CHAD
02:07 SUB OUT by EUGENE,APOLLO
02:07 SUB OUT by LINCOLN,JOSH
01:57 76-63 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by NAPOLEON,CHAD

-- ASSIST  by ALBERS,PEYTON
GOOD 3PTR by KEFGEN,JAMES 01:46 79-63 V 16
ASSIST  by REBER,DAKOTA --
FOUL  by NATHAN,OWEN 01:34
SUB IN by TULL,GRANT 01:34
SUB IN by NATHAN,OWEN 01:34
SUB IN by OSBORNE,GARRETT 01:34
SUB OUT by WHICKER,COLBY 01:34
SUB OUT by REBER,DAKOTA 01:34
SUB OUT by PAYNE,GYLAN 01:34

01:34 SUB IN by CONLIFFE,DEMIR
01:34 SUB OUT by DICKEY,TERRIN

FOUL  by OSBORNE,GARRETT 01:30
01:30 79-64 V 15 GOOD FT by COSTA,NICO PEREZ-LA
01:30 79-65 V 14 GOOD FT by COSTA,NICO PEREZ-LA
01:30 79-66 V 13 GOOD FT by COSTA,NICO PEREZ-LA



SUB IN by BIERBRAUER,MASON 01:30
SUB OUT by COOPER,JACKSON 01:30
MISS 3PTR by KEFGEN,JAMES 01:08
REBOUND OFF by NATHAN,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by NATHAN,OWEN 00:59
REBOUND OFF by KEFGEN,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by NATHAN,OWEN 00:48

00:46 STEAL  by SALIM,ISIAH
FOUL  by KEFGEN,JAMES 00:45

00:45 79-67 V 12 GOOD FT by SALIM,ISIAH
00:42 79-68 V 11 GOOD FT by SALIM,ISIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BIERBRAUER,MASON 00:15 82-68 V 14
ASSIST  by PAYNE,GYLAN --
FOUL  by PAYNE,GYLAN 00:10

00:10 82-69 V 13 GOOD FT by CONLIFFE,DEMIR
00:10 82-70 V 12 GOOD FT by CONLIFFE,DEMIR

SUB IN by PAYNE,GYLAN 00:10
SUB OUT by TULL,GRANT 00:10


